## Services Requiring Preauthorization

## SelectHealth Commercial - NEVADA

For items on the list below, access <u>online preauthorization forms</u> (there are separate forms for medical and behavioral health services, including those related to substance use). **Questions?** Contact Member Services at **800-538-5038**.

- > All admissions to facilities, including rehabilitation, transitional care, skilled nursing, and all hospitalizations that are not for urgent or emergency conditions
- > All nonroutine obstetrics admissions, maternity stays longer than two days for a normal delivery or longer than four days for a cesarean section, and deliveries outside of the service area
- > Selected home healthcare services hospice care, and private duty nursing
- > Joint replacement (knee, hip, shoulder, ankle)
- > Certain spinal surgeries
- > Pain management/pain clinic services: required for the following services/codes regardless of provider type (effective January 1, 2023):
  - Medial branch block (CPT 64490-64495)
  - Facet/joint injections (CPT 0213T-0218T)
  - Radiofrequency ablation (CPT 64633-64666)
- > Selected prescription drugs
- > All services obtained outside of the United States unless for routine care, an urgent condition, or an emergency condition
- > Genetic testing and medical oncology: Preauthorization to be done through <u>AIM Specialty Health</u> (secure login required)
- > Certain radiation oncology
- > Continuous glucose monitors
- > All hysterectomy services
- > Tonsillectomy
- > Adenoidectomy
- > The following durable medical equipment (DME):
  - Insulin pumps
  - Prosthetics (except eye prosthetics)
  - Negative pressure wound therapy electrical pump (wound vac)
  - · Motorized or customized wheelchairs
  - Any DME with a purchase price over \$1,500

For more detailed information organized by code, download Commercial Codes Not Covered or Requiring Preauthorization (Nevada).

